15 Partial Least Squares Discriminant Analysis (PLS-DA) modeling and the student’s t-test (Perez-Enciso et al., 

16 2003), 611 and 430 DEMs were identified between the peel of the russet ZS and the semi russet CG, and the 

17 green non-russet CY fruit, respectively. Three hundred and sixty-three (363) DEMs were identified between 

18 the rainfall treated ZS and 320 in CG pear fruit and the non-treated controls (Fig. 2B). Subsequent KEGG 

19 (Kyoto Encyclopedia of Genes and Genomes) enrichment analysis showed that these DEMs were the main 

20 components for the biosynthesis of secondary metabolites, such as cutin, suberin, wax, long chain fatty acids

[...]

16 enhancing the expression of these genes.

17

18 Proteome profiling of the peels of sand pear fruits 

19 We also profiled and analyzed the differentially expressed proteins (DEPs) by iTRAQ from the same samples 

20 as described for the RNA-seq above. Two hundred and sixty-eight (268) DEPs were identified between the 

21 russet ZS and non-russet CY (ZS vs CY) and 241 DEPs between the semi russet CG and non-russet CY (CG 

22 vs CY). In the rainfall treated fruit, 121 and 85 DEPs were identified between the treated ZS and CG fruit and